27,596 0 5,331 22,265 27,596 6,037 0 0 21,559 0

Financial Liabilities

Payables - 2,017 2,017 2,017 2,017

Funds held in trust - 3,316 3,316 3,316 3,316

5,333 0 0 5,333 5,333 5,333 0 0 0 0

(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).

Weighted
Average

 Effective
Interest Rate

%

Carrying
Amount

$000

Interest rate exposure Maturity dates

Fixed
interest

rate
$000

 Variable
interest

rate
$000

Non -
interest
bearing

$000

Nominal
amount

$000

Up to 1
month

$000

1-3
months

$000

3 months
to 1 year

$000

1-5
years

$000

More
than 5
years
$000

111

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of Perth Theatre Trust’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of
the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates
is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying Amount
$000

Surplus
$000

Equity
$000

Surplus
$000

Equity
$000

2015

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,716 (17) (17) 17 17

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 2,718 (27) (27) 27 27

(44) (44) 44 44

2014

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,996 (20) (20) 20 20

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 3,335 (33) (33) 33 33

(53) (53) 53 53

Fair values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are
recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

112

Note 38. Remuneration of trustees of Perth Theatre Trust and senior officers

Remuneration of trustees of Perth Theatre Trust
The number of members of Perth Theatre Trust, whose total of fees, salaries, superannuation and non-monetary benefits and other benefits
for the financial year, fall within the following bands are: